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MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, PUNE 

Rank amongst top 100 Pharaucy 
College by NIRE, New Dellhi 

(Permanently Afflated to Saviribai Phule Pune University - AISHE CODE C- 4216) 
(Approved by Pharmaey Couneil of India, Directorate of Technieal Education, Munsbai, MS) 

DST FIST Funded Callege, NAAC -A+ Grade with CGPA 347 and NBA Aceredited 

Prof. Dr, P. D. Chaudhari 
Principal 

Constitution of Grievance Redressal Cell (GRC) for A cademie Year 2025-26 to 2027-28 

P. E. Society's Modern College of Pharmacy, Nigdi, Pune 44 has revised constitution of Grievance 

Redressal Cell to sort out grievances of stakeholders. 

Name of Faculty 

Dr. P. D, Chaudhari 

Dr. U. C. Galgatte 

Dr. A. A. Phatak 

Dr. Mrs. M. T. Harde 

Dr. Mrs, P. S. Kore 

Dr. Mrs. R. P. Chavan 

Mr. S. M. Dalvi 

Progressive Education Society's 

Miss. Slhruti S. Vibhute 

(S. Y. B. Pharm.) 

Vedant B Sarode 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Constitution of Grievance Redressal Cell 

Best College Award by Savitribaí Phule 
Pune University, Pune 

Designation/Position 

Principal & Chairperson 
Coordinator; Faculty 

Member 

Faculty Member 

Faculty Member 

Faculty Member 

Faculty Member 

Member (Office 

Superintendent) 

Member; Student 

Representative; Invitee 

Moder 

Member; Student 

(Second Year Pharm.D.) Representative; Invitee 

Nigdi. 

of . 

Appruvá sdur Seriker (2 } 12 (B; 

Gí 0GAgt, 1956 

Prof. Dr. G. R. Ekbote 

Chairman, Business Council, P.E. Society 

Pune 

Contact Number Signature 

9011070913 

9890755938 

9822449380 

9403171204 

8208272961 

8390587674 

9823727340 

9975200697 

8767388254 

Chaudhari 
Principal & Çhairman, GRC 

Dr.P.D.Chaudhafi 

rincipal 
Aodern College of Pharmacy 
ligdi, Pune - 411044 

STRIVING TOWARDS EXCELLENCE FOREVER 
Sector No. 21, Yamunanagar. Nigdi. Pune - 4|1 044. Maharashtra 

" Tel. :020- 27661314/ 15 "E-mail : mcopnigdi44.@ gma1l.com Website : www.mcop.org. in 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

