



Progressive Education Society's  
**MODERN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, PUNE**  
**(AUTONOMOUS)**



(Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University - AISHE CODE C- 42167 )  
 (Approved by Pharmacy Council of India, Directorate of Technical Education, Mumbai, MS)  
 DST FIST Funded College, NAAC - A+ Grade with CGPA 3.47 and NBA Accredited

Rank amongst top 100 Pharmacy  
 College by NIRF, New Delhi

Best College Award by Savitribai Phule  
 Pune University, Pune

Approved under Section (2 (i) & 12 (B))  
 of UGC Act, 1956

**Prof. Dr. P. D. Chaudhari**  
 Principal

**Prof. Dr. G. R. Elkote**  
 Chairman, Business Council, P.E. Society

## Constitution of Grievance Redressal Cell (GRC) for Academic Year 2025-26 to 2027-28

P. E. Society's Modern College of Pharmacy, Nigdi, Pune 44 has revised constitution of Grievance Redressal Cell to sort out grievances of stakeholders.

### Constitution of Grievance Redressal Cell

S. No.	Name of Faculty	Designation/Position	Contact Number	Signature
1	Dr. P. D. Chaudhari	Principal & Chairperson	9011070913	
2	Dr. U. C. Galgatte	Coordinator; Faculty Member	9890755938	
3	Dr. A. A. Phatak	Faculty Member	9822449380	
4	Dr. Mrs. M. T. Harde	Faculty Member	9403171204	
5	Dr. Mrs. P. S. Kore	Faculty Member	8208272961	
6	Dr. Mrs. R. P. Chavan	Faculty Member	8390587674	
7	Mr. S. M. Dalvi	Member (Office Superintendent)	9823727340	
8	Miss. Shruti S. Vibhute (S. Y. B. Pharm.)	Member; Student Representative; Invitee	9975200697	
9	Vedant B Sarode (Second Year Pharm.D.)	Member; Student Representative; Invitee	8767388254	



Dr. P. D. Chaudhari  
 Principal & Chairman, GRC  
 Dr. P. D. Chaudhari  
 Principal  
 Modern College of Pharmacy  
 Nigdi, Pune - 411044

**STRIVING TOWARDS EXCELLENCE FOREVER**